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The first perspective

Code Type
Body

Material Hardness Surface Treatment Hardness

Spring PlungersLong Stroke Carbon Steel Type

Long Stroke
Carbon Steel

Type

Plastic Nose

Steel Nose

Ultra Light Load

Light Load

Extra Heavy Load

Load

Heavy Load

Ultra Light Load

Light Load

Heavy Load

Extra Heavy Load

Nickel Plating 

Black Oxide

Black Oxide

Material

Polyacetal

Surface Treatment

Zinc-plated

Black Oxide

Spring

Material

Operating 
Temperature

d
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L
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Thread Locking Adhesive
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12.7

37.2

14.7
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23.5

21.6

12.7

19.6

12.7

24.5

4.5

13

24.5

24.8

39.5

39.4

41.2

62.8

98.1

147.2

245.3
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45
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96
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123
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0.29

1

0.59

2

2

5.9

2

1.4

5.9

2.9

3

5.9

2.9

5.9

2.9
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5.9
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4.9

2.9

4.9

19.6

2.9
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17.7
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1

2

9.8
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14.7

14.7

19.6

39.2

49
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4.2
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Ultra Light Load

0.04

0.08

0.22

0.23

0.73

0.71

0.84

0.89

1.89

1.69

1.49

1.29

0.33

0 .66

2.96

3.21

3.31

4.71

5.91

min. max.

ZAP11 M3

M

3

H

ZAP11
ZAP12

1.5
3

H1.5

kgf=N×0.101972

1.59

1.69 12.81

4 .71

ZAP13/16/17H value with ( ) only for . H value with  only for .＊ ZAP10/15/18

Part Number

Code
Ultra Light Load
Light Load

Heavy Load

Extra Heavy
Load

ZAP11

ZAP12

ZAP13

ZAP15

ZAP16

ZAP17

ZAP18

ZAP10

Plastic Nose

Steel Nose

L1 dimensions with ( ) are applicable to the Extra Heavy Load Type.

Part Number
Code

Delivery

12
R

Discount price

Per

Price 100%

1~29 30~
Additional
quotation

Please order
as shown

Nickel Plating 

The adhesive is most effective if left on the part for 72 hours or more in 25°C. It should be noted if the parts 
are left for short period of time and in low temperature, the thread-lock  will be less-effective.

Thread Locking Treatment is not provided on M3 and M4.
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4.9
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7.8

7

8.8
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7.8

4.9

6.9

12.7

9.8

6.9

29.4

3.9

5.5

29.4

24.5

22.6

44.1

47.1

44.1

44.1

53

45.1

47.1

1.1 4.9
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